RESOLUTION OF COOPERATION

RESOLUTION	NUMBER	2	****	1	96	5	
							77.55

1 1 2 13

TO PROVIDE FOR COOPERATION BETWEEN AND AMONG THE BOARDS OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, CITY AND VILLAGE COUNCILS, AND PLANNING COMMISSIONS, WITHIN THE MIAMI VALLEY REGION OF SOUTHWESTERN OHIO IN THE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF A REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY (Name of Cooperating Agency) the city (or village) of
(Name of Cooperating Agency)
the city (or village) of Centerville,
Moretgamery County, Ohio,
that said their (Agency) County, Ohio, does hereby
enter into an agreement and pledge its support and cooperation to and with
other Boards of County Commissioners, City and Village Councils, and
Planning Commissions within the Miami Valley Region of southwestern Ohio,
and such other member municipalities and or counties as may from time to
time similarly desire to cooperate in the maintenance and operation of the
Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: In compliance with and as a part
of the adoption of this Resolution, the
of the city (or village) of,
County, Ohio does also agree to maintain its membership in said Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission in
compliance with the Constitution of the Miami Valley Regional Planning
Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: Any member municipality or county commission of any cooperating agency may withdraw its maintenance and cooperation hereunder at any time by a resolution to do so and delivering a certified copy thereof approved by the legislative body of said city, village, or county to the Director of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission, at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior to the actual date of withdrawal.

4 1 1 9

Such withdrawal shall be effective on the three hundred sixty-sixth (366th) day from the day the Director acknowledges receipt of the certified copy of the resolution to withdraw. The presentation of the resolution to withdraw shall not relieve the withdrawing party of its obligations to contribute its share of the cost for the year in which the withdrawal occurs, nor shall it withdraw its area from the study area of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission during this year of withdrawal.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: These terms of maintenance and cooperation shall take effect immediately upon their adoption and certification by the legislative body of said city, village or county.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The Director of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission shall, upon receipt of the duly adopted and certified resolution, thereafter include said political subdivision as a full member in the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission with all rights and privileges thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOL	VED THAT: The Thereigh of
Ceretervelle	_shall not be bound by this Agreement if there i
	from the area's political subdivisions to make th
formation of the Miami Val	ley Planning Commission feasible.
ADOPTED:	Planning Comm
) of
	County, Ohio.
APPROVED BY:	Council or Board
of County Commissioners of	
	County, Ohio
ATTEST:	(Mayor or President of Board) . Clerk of
	rd of County Commissioners of Centerrole
4.	
	County, State of Ohio do hereby certify
that the foregoing Resolution	
that the foregoing Resolution regularly adopted by the	County, State of Ohio do hereby certify on Number, was duly and
regularly adopted by the	County, State of Ohio do hereby certify on Number #2-61 , was duly and